
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 13.6 7.8 645.5 25,562 25,562 19,388 131.8

2 晴れ 19.0 10.9 787.3 31,177 56,739 38,775 146.3

3 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 9.2 753.3 29,831 86,570 58,163 148.8

4 曇り時々雨 14.7 0.0 164.3 6,506 93,076 77,551 120.0

5 曇り一時雨 10.8 0.8 416.6 16,497 109,573 96,938 113.0

6 晴れのち時々曇り 12.7 7.4 577.5 22,869 132,442 116,326 113.9

7 晴れのち一時雨 12.6 6.0 572.3 22,663 155,105 135,713 114.3

8 晴れのち時々曇り 10.7 6.1 554.8 21,970 177,075 155,101 114.2

9 晴れ時々曇り 7.9 2.7 517.7 20,501 197,576 174,489 113.2

10 晴れ時々曇り 10.0 4.5 531.5 21,047 218,624 193,876 112.8

11 晴れ 13.9 12.4 606.1 24,002 242,625 213,264 113.8

12 晴れ時々曇り 20.7 11.8 854.6 33,842 276,467 232,652 118.8

13 曇り一時雨 20.6 3.1 429.4 17,004 293,472 252,039 116.4

14 曇り一時雨 12.6 0.0 211.0 8,356 301,827 271,427 111.2

15 晴れ 10.8 8.4 774.3 30,662 332,490 290,815 114.3

16 晴れのち曇り 19.1 9.4 722.4 28,607 361,097 310,202 116.4

17 曇り時々雨 14.7 0.0 152.8 6,051 367,147 329,590 111.4

18 曇り時々雨 13.0 1.6 280.5 11,108 378,255 348,978 108.4

19 晴れ一時雨 14.0 3.5 490.0 19,404 397,659 368,365 108.0

20 晴れ時々曇り 18.9 5.4 453.3 17,951 415,610 387,753 107.2

21 晴れ 15.1 12.0 870.2 34,460 450,070 407,140 110.5

22 晴れ時々曇り 15.5 10.6 844.9 33,458 483,528 426,528 113.4

23 晴れ 15.1 12.6 878.2 34,777 518,305 445,916 116.2

24 晴れ時々曇り 19.2 9.0 749.1 29,664 547,969 465,303 117.8

25 曇りのち晴れ 13.8 3.1 280.3 11,100 559,069 484,691 115.3

26 晴れ一時雨 10.6 9.7 749.8 29,692 588,761 504,079 116.8

27 晴れ 18.3 12.3 891.5 35,303 624,064 523,466 119.2

28 曇りのち時々雨 20.2 0.2 337.2 13,353 637,417 542,854 117.4

29 曇りのち雨 14.7 0.0 106.8 4,229 641,647 562,242 114.1

30 曇り時々晴れ 13.4 2.7 273.5 10,831 652,477 581,629 112.2

℃ h 16476.7

14.9 6.11 549.2

4.69 498.7

実績平均(/日) ¥21,749

  月目標値(/日) ¥19,388

月合計 ¥652,477

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年4月

日付 天気
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